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Sl 
No 

PROGRAM 
NAME 

TIME (IST) 
PROGRAM 

START 
DATE 

PROGRAM 
END DATE 

LOCATION 
TRAIN 

BOOKING 
OPENS ON 

1 
MASTER CVV 
MAY CALL 

2023 
  

28-May-
2023 

30-May-
2023 

SADGURU 
TAPOVANA, 
BENGALURU 

28-Jan-
2023 

2 
SUMMER 
SOLSTICE 

PRAYERS 2023 

Solstice at 
20:27 on 
21 Jun 

20-Jun-
2023 

22-Jun-
2023 

AGASTYA 
ASHRAMA, 
KODANADU 

20-Feb-
2023 

3 
MASTER CVV 
GURUPOOJAS 

2023 - BALLARI 
  

16-Sep-
2023 

17-Sep-
2023 

GURUDHAMA, 
BALLARI 

19-May-
2023 

4 
AUTUMN 
EQUINOX 

PRAYERS 2023 

Equinox at 
12:19 on 
23 Sep 

22-Sep-
2023 

24-Sep-
2023 

AGASTYA 
ASHRAMA, 
KODANADU 

25-May-
2023 

5 
MASTER CVV 
GURUPOOJAS 

2023 - MYSURU 
  

18-Nov-
2023 

19-Nov-
2023 

ANANDAVANA, 
MYSURU 

21-Jul-
2023 

6 
WINTER 

SOLSTICE 
PRAYERS 2023 

Solstice at 
08:57 on 
22 Dec 

21-Dec-
2023 

23-Dec-
2023 

AGASTYA 
ASHRAMA, 
KODANADU 

23-Aug-
2023 

7 
MASTER CVV 
DECEMBER 
CALL 2023 

  
28-Dec-

2023 
30-Dec-

2023 

SADGURU 
TAPOVANA, 
BENGALURU 

30-Aug-
2023 

8 

MASTER CVV 
AQUARIUS 

FULL MOON 
PRAYERS 2024 

  
23-Feb-

2024 
25-Feb-

2024 
KUMBAKONAM 

26-Oct-
2023 

9 
VERNAL 
EQUINOX 

PRAYERS 2024 

Equinox at 
08:36 on 
20 Mar 
2024 

19-Mar-
2024 

21-Mar-
2024 

AGASTYA 
ASHRAMA, 
KODANADU 

25-Nov-
2023 

 

ANNUAL GURUPOOJAS - SHOBHAKRITH 



 

 

  

 

 

MONTH 
NEW MOON 

PRAYER 
FULL MOON 

PRAYER 
DHANISHTA 

PRAYER 

JANUARY 20-Jan-2023 6-Jan-2023 23-Jan-2023 

FEBRUARY 19-Feb-2023 5-Feb-2023 19-Feb-2023 

MARCH 21-Mar-2023 6-Mar-2023 19-Mar-2023 

APRIL 19-Apr-2023 5-Apr-2023 15-Apr-2023 

MAY 18-May-2023 5-May-2023 12-May-2023 

JUNE 17-Jun-2023 3-Jun-2023 9-Jun-2023 

JULY 17-Jul-2023 2-Jul-2023 6-Jul-2023 

AUGUST 

15-Aug-2023 1-Aug-2023 2-Aug-2023 

  30-Aug-2023 30-Aug-2023 

SEPTEMBER 14-Sep-2023 28-Sep-2023 26-Sep-2023 

OCTOBER 13-Oct-2023 28-Oct-2023 23-Oct-2023 

NOVEMBER 12-Nov-2023 26-Nov-2023 20-Nov-2023 

DECEMBER 11-Dec-2023 26-Dec-2023 17-Dec-2023 

JANUARY 2024 10-Jan-2024 25-Jan-2024 13-Jan-2024 

FEBRUARY 2024 9-Feb-2024 24-Feb-2024 10-Feb-2024 

MARCH 2024 9-Mar-2024 25-Mar-2024 8-Mar-2024 

 

 

 

 

MONTHLY PRAYERS - SHOBHAKRITH 



 

 

  
MONTHLY GURUPOOJAS - SHOBHAKRITH 

 

MONTH BALLARI MYSURU BENGALURU SINDHANURU 

JANUARY 1-Jan-2023 8-Jan-2023 15-Jan-2023 22-Jan-2023 

FEBRUARY 5-Feb-2023 12-Feb-2023 19-Feb-2023 26-Feb-2023 

MARCH 5-Mar-2023 12-Mar-2023 19-Mar-2023 26-Mar-2023 

APRIL 2-Apr-2023 9-Apr-2023 16-Apr-2023 23-Apr-2023 

MAY 7-May-2023 14-May-2023 21-May-2023 28-May-2023 

JUNE 4-Jun-2023 11-Jun-2023 18-Jun-2023 25-Jun-2023 

JULY 2-Jul-2023 9-Jul-2023 16-Jul-2023 23-Jul-2023 

AUGUST 6-Aug-2023 13-Aug-2023 20-Aug-2023 27-Aug-2023 

SEPTEMBER 3-Sep-2023 10-Sep-2023 17-Sep-2023 24-Sep-2023 

OCTOBER 1-Oct-2023 8-Oct-2023 15-Oct-2023 22-Oct-2023 

NOVEMBER 5-Nov-2023 12-Nov-2023 19-Nov-2023 26-Nov-2023 

DECEMBER 3-Dec-2023 10-Dec-2023 17-Dec-2023 24-Dec-2023 

JANUARY 2024 7-Jan-2024 14-Jan-2024 21-Jan-2024 28-Jan-2024 

FEBRUARY 2024 4-Feb-2024 11-Feb-2024 18-Feb-2024 25-Feb-2024 

MARCH 2024 3-Mar-2024 10-Mar-2024 17-Mar-2024 24-Mar-2024 

 

 

 

 



 
 

CENTER WISE CONTACTS 

 
CENTER CONTACTS 

BALLARI 
BALAMURALI - 9483980208 

BRAMARA KUMARI - 9449579456 
JAYARAM - 9845016418 

MYSURU 

MS GANESH - 9341775225 
SRINIVASA RAO K - 9741812179 
GANESH PRASAD – 9019548806 

LAKSHMI NARAYANA - 9538469424 

BENGALURU 

PRAMOD MG - 9880092473  
SUDHEER KUMAR K - 9739621980 
KASTURI RANGAN – 9845300857 
NATARAJA JOSHI - 9482214451 

GS KRISHNA MURTHY - 9901051956 

SINDHANUR 
BW VIJAYA BHARATHI - 9480545842 

VASUDEV SHETTY - 8867712802 

 
** The purpose of this calendar is to enable brotherhood to plan 

their travel arrangements in advance. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


